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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TIRUCHY PUBLIC SCHOOL
1930957
55855

TIRUCHY PUBLIC SCHOOL, THIRUNEDUNGULAM, THUVAKUDI,
TIRUCHY., trichirappalli, TAMILNADU - 620015

L SWEETY IRIN
M.Sc.,B.Ed.,
thuvakudi@tpsgroup.edu.in

8524828282

https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html

https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
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NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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L SWEETY IRIN

61

21

32

1.40
Mrs. Sulokchana

Mrs. Ranijitha
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 21 21 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 37 37 99

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 13921
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 34 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 6 & 669
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/83j1ZPvJ5-g

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

KARPAGAM

RANI M

L SWEETY IRIN

ANGELIN BALAMANI D

ARAVINTH A

SENTHINATHAN S

JAMES ARUL SELVAN

SABARILAKSHMI M

SELVANAYAGAI S

TAMILSELVI P

HEMALATHA R

SIVANANTHA VIJAYALAKSHMI N

KAYATHRI . R

JULIE MARGARET A

NANCY X

SHEEBAD

KALAISELVI N
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PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PET

PET

PRT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PG

B.E

M.SC

B.SC

B.SC

B.FA

M.Com

B.Tech.,

BE

M.Sc.,

MED

BSC

MSC

BA

BSC

MA

BSC
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

SIVADEVI.S

MEENAKUMARI K

FARZANA ABDUL BASHEER

JANANI M

KARTHIKEYANI.M

GUNASUNDARI M

ANITHA MARGARET

SARANYA S

ANGEL MARY JANE

TABITHAPRIYAR

SIVAKAMY G

SATHISHKUMAR K

JOSEPH MANO MILTEN C

RAHAMATHUNISA BEGUM M

PRIYADARSINI S

ANGEL K

SANTHAKUMARI M

ABHIRAMI S

CHARULATHA G

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA

BE

MPHIL

MPHIL

MBA

M PHIL

MCOM

MCA

MCOM

BA

MSC

BA

B.ED

B.Sc

M.SC

B.LIT

M.SC

B .COM

B.A
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

THILAGAAM

SARANYA C

ARCHANA

SUSMITHAR

PRIYAP

RANJITHAM

BHUVANESHWARI K

ADAIKALA JULIET RUBAJ J

FRANKLIN JANET

USHAD

SANGEETHA S M

VIJAYALAKSHMI M

ANNAL STEPHI A

PREETHAMOL P M

SHALINI

LOGESWARAN

K MALATHI

JEYAJ

THASLIM BANU S

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

B.E

M.TECH

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

B.SC

M.A

B.A

M.C.A

M.E

M.com

B.E

B.COM

M.A

BCA

M.Sc

MSc

M.SC

M.SC
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56

57

58

59

60

61

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VISHALI B

SHANMUGA PRIYA S

JEYAMALA P

GOURI GOPAN

MUTHUMARI K

VINITHA JAQULIN F

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

BE

BE

M.Sc.,

M.Tech

B.A

B.A
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