# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TIRUCHY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930957
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55855
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TIRUCHY PUBLIC SCHOOL, THIRUNEDUNGULAM, THUVAKUDI, TIRUCHY., trichirappalli, TAMILNADU - 620015
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	L SWEETY IRIN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.,B.Ed.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	thuvakudi@tpsgroup.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8524828282

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.tpsgroup.edu.in/Public%20Disclosure.html

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	L SWEETY IRIN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	21
	TGT	8
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Sulokchana
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Ranjitha

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	21	21	100	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	37	37	99	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13921
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 669
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/83j1ZPvJ5-g

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KARPAGAM	PGT	PG
2	RANI M	PRT	B.E
3	L SWEETY IRIN	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
4	ANGELIN BALAMANI D	PET	B.SC
5	ARAVINTH A	PET	B.SC
6	SENTHINATHAN S	PRT	B.FA
7	JAMES ARUL SELVAN	PGT	M.Com
8	SABARILAKSHMI M	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.Tech.,
9	SELVANAYAGAI S	PRT	BE
10	TAMILSELVI P	PGT	M.Sc.,
11	HEMALATHA R	PGT	MED
12	SIVANANTHA VIJAYALAKSHMI N	TGT	BSC
13	KAYATHRI . R	PGT	MSC
14	JULIE MARGARET A	PGT	ВА
15	NANCY X	PRT	BSC
16	SHEEBA D	PGT	MA
17	KALAISELVI N	PRT	BSC

18	SIVADEVI.S	PGT	MA
19	MEENAKUMARI K	PRT	BE
20	FARZANA ABDUL BASHEER	PGT	MPHIL
21	JANANI M	PGT	MPHIL
22	KARTHIKEYANI.M	TGT	MBA
23	GUNASUNDARI M	PRT	M PHIL
24	ANITHA MARGARET	VICE PRINCIPAL	МСОМ
25	SARANYA S	NTT	MCA
26	ANGEL MARY JANE	NTT	MCOM
27	TABITHA PRIYA R	PGT	BA
28	SIVAKAMY G	PGT	MSC
29	SATHISHKUMAR K	PET	ВА
30	JOSEPH MANO MILTEN C	TGT	B.ED
31	RAHAMATHUNISA BEGUM M	TGT	B.Sc
32	PRIYADARSINI S	PGT	M.SC
33	ANGEL K	PGT	B.LIT
34	SANTHAKUMARI M	PRT	M.SC
35	ABHIRAMI S	PRT	B .COM
36	CHARULATHA G	PRT	B.A

37	THILAGA A M	PRT	B.E
38	SARANYA C	PRT	M.TECH
39	ARCHANA	PRT	M.SC
40	SUSMITHA R	NTT	M.SC
41	PRIYA P	TGT	M.SC
42	RANJITHA M	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.SC
43	BHUVANESHWARI K	PRT	M.A
44	ADAIKALA JULIET RUBA J J	PRT	B.A
45	FRANKLIN JANET	NTT	M.C.A
46	USHA D	PGT	M.E
47	SANGEETHA S M	PRT	M.com
48	VIJAYALAKSHMI M	NTT	B.E
49	ANNAL STEPHI A	NTT	B.COM
50	PREETHAMOL P M	PRT	M.A
51	SHALINI	PRT	BCA
52	LOGESWARAN	PGT	M.Sc
53	K MALATHI	TGT	MSc
54	JEYA J	NTT	M.SC
55	THASLIM BANU S	PRT	M.SC

56	VISHALI B	TGT	BE
57	SHANMUGA PRIYA S	PGT	BE
58	JEYAMALA P	PGT	M.Sc.,
59	GOURI GOPAN	TGT	M.Tech
60	MUTHUMARI K	PRT	B.A
61	VINITHA JAQULIN F	PRT	B.A